
Schedule A – Whistleblowing (Public Interest Disclosures) Policy 
List of Disclosure Officers 

Role Name Email Telephone Location 

Vice-Chancellor Professor Tyrone Carlin tyrone.carlin@scu.edu.au (02) 6620 3703 Lismore 

Director, Governance Services (General 
Counsel and University Secretary) Mark Dixon mark.dixon@scu.edu.au (02) 6620 3454 Lismore 

Senior Deputy Vice-Chancellor Professor Mary Spongberg mary.spongberg@scu.edu.au (07) 5589 3083 Gold Coast 

Chair, Academic Board Associate Professor Desirée Kozlowski desiree.kozlowski@scu.edu.au (02) 6659 3655 Coffs Harbour 

Vice-President (People and Culture) Kim Franks kim.franks@scu.edu.au (02) 6620 3840 Gold Coast 

Vice-President (Finance) Travis Walker travis.walker@scu.edu.au (02) 6620 3731 Lismore 

SCU Metropolitan and The Hotel School Campuses 

Executive General Manager Nicholas Hyde nicholas.hyde@scu.edu.au (02) 6626 9179 Lismore 

Director National Academic Operations Clare Du Plessis clare.du.plessis@scu.edu.au (07) 3739 2498 or
1800 870 816

Brisbane 

Director Student Services Debbie Aarons debbie.Aarons@scu.edu.au 1800 422 226 Sydney 

Student Experience Lead Mathew Pantazis mathew.pantazis@scu.edu.au (02) 8249 3252 or
1800 870 816

Sydney 

Perth Campus Manager Bridget Aucoin bridget.aucoin@scu.edu.au (02) 8599 1820 or
1800 422 226

Perth 

Melbourne Campus Manager Gillian Diao gillian.diao@scu.edu.au (02) 8599 1820 or
1800 422 226

Melbourne 
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Version Approved by Approval 
date 

Revision notes 

1 Tyrone Carlin, Vice Chancellor 20/02/2024 First version 

2 Mark Dixon, Director Governance 
Services (General Counsel and Uni 

Secretary) 

30/07/2024 Updated Director Governance Services 

3 
Mark Dixon, Director Governance 
Services (General Counsel and Uni 
Secretary) 

27/05/2024 Addition SCU Ventures Disclosure Officers  

 


